Angelo Booster Station Firm Capacity Improvements

To the Office of the City Clerk Camas, Washington

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has examined the specifications and contract governing the work embraced in this improvement, and the method by which payment will be made for said work is understood. The undersigned hereby proposes to undertake and complete the work embraced in this improvement, or as much thereof as can be completed with the money available in accordance with the said Plans, Specifications and contract, and the following schedule of rates and prices:

Angelo Booster Station Firm Capacity Improvements

Item	Angelo Booster Station Firm Capacity Improvement		Unit	Unit	Total
No.	Description	Total		Price	Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Minor Change	1	FA	-est-	-est-
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Construction Documentation	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Surface Restoration	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Existing Thrust Block Removal	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	CMU Wall Coring	1	LS	\$525.00	\$525.00
8	Trench Shoring System	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00
9	Buried Pipe Installation	10	LF	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
10	Removal of Unsuitable Material	18	CY	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
11	Buried 8" AWWA C504 Butterfly Valve per Detail W12	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	8" AWWA C504 Butterfly Valve w/ Handwheel	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	8" Ductile Iron Restrained Flange Coupling Adapter	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
14	8" Ductile Iron Pipe AWWA C151	20	LF	\$260.00	\$5,200.00
15	16" x 8" Ductile Iron Reducer AWWA C110	2	EA	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
16	8" Ductile Iron 90 DEG Bends	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
17	8" DI Flanged Tee Tapped for 1" Air Valve	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
18	1" Air/Vacuum Relief Valve	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
19	8" Flexible Hose, 150 PSI WP, Flange End	50	LF	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
20	Pipe Support	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	Concrete Equipment Pad, per Detail SD503	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22	Removeable Bollard, per Detail ST38	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
23	Disinfection	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00
24	All Other Contract Work Not Specifically Identified in the Bid Schedule includes Trailer Mounted Diesel	1	LS	\$103,300.00	\$103,300.00
Pump- Pump Tech Quote #1100649 Dated Sept. 11, 2025 Subtotal					\$177,865.00
wasnington State Sales Tax (8.6%)					\$15,296.39
Total Including Sales Tax					\$193,161.39